
PERFORMANCE SERIES, 2004

Item # Description
STAINLESS STEEL OPTION
BARREL, MICRO CYCLONE ADJ SWL, SS 2-TONE (gray nozzle no longer available)

103400 JET, MICRO, CYC, ADJ ROTO, SS, 2T (Black Nozzle instead of dark gray)
103441 BARREL, MICRO CYCLONE DIR, SS 2-TONE
103525 BARREL, MICRO CYCLONE DIRECTIONAL, (C. COLLAR), SS 2-TONE
103442 BARREL, LUX CYLONE ADJ SWL, SS 2-TONE
103443 BARREL, LUX CYCLONE DIR, SS 2-TONE
103444 BARREL, FULL CYCLONE ADJ SWL, SS TT
103445 BARREL, FULL CYCLONE DIR, SS 2-TONE
103446 BARREL, SUPER JET, SS 2-TONE

Euro Jets (E)
102956 Jet Euro, FX Nozzle, B X B, JD Gray (no factory installed ozone)
103055 Jet, Ozone Return, JD Gray (used with factory installed ozone only)
100558 EURO JET GASKET

Micro Cyclone Jets (N)
100764 BODY, MICRO CYC 3/8"B X 3/4"B
100765 NUT, MICRO CYCLONE
100766 RING, CYCLONE COMPENSATING
100767 GASKET, MICRO CYCLONE
103434 BARREL, MICRO CYCLONE DIRECTIONAL, NIKE, 2-TONE (ALL)
103433 BARREL, MIC CYC ADJ SWIRL, NIKE, 2-TONE (471-472 D&A - 481-482 B, D & A)

Luxury Cyclone Jets (T)
102134 BODY, LUXURY CYCLONE, 3/8"B X 3/4"B W/CHECK VALVE
102135 NUT, LUXURY CYCLONE
102136 RING, COMPENSATING, LUXURY CYCLONE
102137 GASKET, "L", LUXURY CYCLONE
103436 BARREL, LUX CYC DIRECTIONAL, NIKE, 2-TONE

BARREL, LUX CYC ADJ SWIRL, NIKE, 2-TONE (2-Tone no longer avaiable repalce with 1-tone)
102968 JET, LUX CYC, ROTO, NIKE, JD GREY

Full Cyclone Jets ( C )  
100776 BODY, CYCLONE, 3/8" X 3/4" B
100777 NUT, CYCLONE JET
100778 RING, CYCLONE COMPENSATING
100779 GASKET, CYCLONE JET "L" TYPE
103438 BARREL, FULL CYC DIRECTIONAL, NIKE, 2-TONE (In Footwell Only, But Not Super Jet - See Below)
103437 BARREL, FULL CYC ADJ SWIRL, NIKE, 2-TONE 

SUPER JET   in footwell of spa (S)
102969 BODY, SUPER JET, 1 1/2" S X 3/8" AIR, WITH CV
100777 NUT, CYCLONE JET
100778 RING, CYCLONE COMPENSATING
100779 GASKET, CYCLONE JET "L" TYPE
103439 BARREL, SUPER JET, NIKE, 2-TONE (470, 471, 472, 480, 481, 482 D & A)

SPA LIGHT ASSEMBLY
103386 LIGHT, 5", XYLEX, WALL FITTING (COLORED LENS, GASKET, COMP RING  & NUT) 
101330 HARNESS W/ BULB & REFRACTOR, FOR LARGE LIGHTS
103388 LENS SET, RED & BLUE, 5" LIGHT (RED/BLUE)
100925 Light Bulb
103680 WHITE REFRACTOR, 5" LIGHT

CONTROL PACKS - TOPSIDES - BOARDS - ELECTRONICS
102998 CONTROL PACK, SUV M7, MODEL 430 (361 B )
103000 CONTROL BOX, 432,     (361 D & 461, 470, 471, 472, 480, 481, 482 B)
103002 CONTROL BOX, 630,     (461, 470, 471, 472, 480, 481, 482 D & A)
103095 Circuit Board 430 (361 B)
103096 Circuit Board 432 (361 D & 461, 470, 471, 472, 480, 481, 482 B)
103097 Circuit Board 630 (461, 470, 471, 472, 480, 481, 482 D & A)
103092 PANEL, AUXILIARY, 2-BUTTON, 
102999 Topside Control 430, (361 and 400 base (B) series with one pump)
103001 Topside Control 432, (400 series base (B) with two pumps)
103305 Topside Control 630 NO overlay attached (400 Deluxe & 605) 
100971 Bulb for Topside Control
103306 Topside Control Overlay 630, ( Deluxe)
103307 Topside Control Overlay 631, (400 Aeromax)
103012 REMOTE, ROUND IR 4-BUTTON
103013 OVERLAY, REMOTE, MODEL 630 (2-pumps / internal light)
103014 OVERLAY, REMOTE, MODEL 632 (2-pumps / internal light / air massage)
102943 FUSE, 3/10 AMP MDL W/O LEAD ( removable board fuse)
101263 FUSE 25 AMP - Pump / System  
103010 Sensor, LE2000 Remote (630 Control System) - Includes Lens & Wye Adapter

GFCI BREAKERS / LOAD CENTERS
101245 GFCI, BREAKER - 60 AMP ~ Seimens
101246 GFCI LOAD CENTER, 60A Siemens
101127 GFCI BREAKER - 50 AMP ~ Seimens
103334 GFCI LOAD CENTER, 60 AMP - Square D
103333 GFCI LOAD CENTER, 50 AMP - Square D

Please Note:          A $5.00 handling fee will be added to all nonwarranty orders under $50.00 (US).  Consolidating your parts 
stock orders will streamline shipments and prevent unnecessary handling fees.

SPAS MANUFACTURED AFTER 10-15-2004 WILL NEED TO ORDER JETS FROM THE 2005 PART LIST

Page 1 of 5



PERFORMANCE SERIES, 2004

Item # Description

Please Note:          A $5.00 handling fee will be added to all nonwarranty orders under $50.00 (US).  Consolidating your parts 
stock orders will streamline shipments and prevent unnecessary handling fees.

SPAS MANUFACTURED AFTER 10-15-2004 WILL NEED TO ORDER JETS FROM THE 2005 PART LIST

HEATER & INDIVIDUAL PARTS (5.5KW)
100487 TAIL PIECE, HEATER, 2" - TRUHEAT
103329 GASKET, 2", BALBOA  (fits all flow through heaters)
100478 NUT, SPLIT, 2" ( 1 qty for both male and female half)
101979 SCREW FOR SPLIT NUT  ( for each nut )
106957 HEATER, 5.5 KW M7, WITH STUDS (INCLUDES SPLIT NUTS)
101264 STRAP, COPPER, HEATER FOR 2001-2007 EQUIPMENT
103220 Sensor - M7
103304 Mount M7 Sensor (White threaded piece that the sensor uses to thread into the heater)

PUMPS / BLOWERS
101293 Pump, FMXP 1.5 HP 2S, 115V (351 & 361 Base)

2.0 HP Pump no longer stocked at MAAX Spas 2.5 HP pump is the replacement
PUMP, 2.0 HP 1SP 230 V 56 FRAME, AOS Motor 120" CORD (480, 481, 482 Base) Single Speed Pump no longer available - 
use 2-speed
PUMP, 2.0 HP 2SP 230 V 56 FRAME, AOS Motor 120" CORD (480, 481, 482 B & 461 D & A)

103698 PUMP,2.5HP 2SP ULTIMAX, 230V,56 FRAME, AOS Motor    (361, 470, 471, 472 D & A)
103699 PUMP,3.0 HP 2SP ULTIMAX, 230V, 56 FR, AOS Motor (470, 471, 472 B & 480, 481, 482 D & A) 
101333 BLOWER, 1.5HP, 240V 
100472 UNION - 2" X 2" FITTING
103390 IMPELLER, 2.5 HP, ULTIMAX
103391 IMPELLER, 3.0 HP, ULTIMAX
103219 GASKET, PUMP HOUSING, 2.5 HP BIG FOOT OR ULTIMAX
100482 CLIP, FOR SLICE VALVE
102073 Pump SEAL VITON / Vico
101946 Metal Pump Mounting Bracket (Not Used 351)
101947 Rubber Isolater (need qty 4) - Not Used on 351
101939 1/4" Nut (need qty 4 on all except 351)
102012 1/4" Locking Washer (need qty 4 on all except 351)
101940 1/4" Washer (need qty 4)
103142 PAD, PUMP, ANTI-VIBRATION, BLACK (Used only on 351)
104302 VALVE, 2" CHECK, 5# SPRING, SKT X SPG (White)
102988 VALVE, 2  IN.  CHECK, 5# CLEAR, UNIONIZED

OPTIONAL BALBOA OZONATOR & CLEAN ZONE SYSTEM
103016 Ozone Generator, Balboa, 120 Volt  
100711 Installation Kit, Dell, (must order when first installing an ozonator)
102940 INJECTOR, OZONE, white  #884 (FACTORY INSTALLED) 
107909 CAP, OZONE INJECTOR, MAZZEI

102954 CHECK VALVE, OZONE, DEL
101963 CLAMP, HOSE, OZONE DEL

ROSTECH OPTIONAL FIBER OPTICS NO LONGER STOCKED SEE 2008 PART LIST FOR SLOAN OPTIC LIGHT 
PARTS - CALL CUSTOMER CARE IF YOU NEED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

103083 Light, Interior Color, 16 LED
NLA CONTROL, DIGITAL LIGHT, DCU, CORD
NLA RETAINING CLIP FOR DIGITAL LIGHTING

103088 Light, Strip 60" x White 4 LED, w/Cord (one for each side of the spa)
SKIMMER LIDS & PILLOWS

103519 FILTER LID, C400 & 700 SERIES, 2004 DESIGN
103417 PILLOW, 2004 COLEMAN COLLAR 
103418 PILLOW, 2004 COLEMAN LOUNGE 
107202 PILLOW PLUG,  
103070 Cooler Lid  #1376 (480)
100616 COOLER, BOX (480) - Stays in Spa
100615 COOLER, LINER (480) - Removeable

SMALL ON - OFF  VALVE NIKE STYLE (WATERFALL & UPPER NECK JETS)
107700 1" on - off  Valve Body (attaches to plumging and PN 107702)
107701 1" on - off  Valve Body O-ring (same as PN103561)
107702 1" on - off  Valve Body Wallfitting with Flat Gasket,Comp Ring, Comp Nut (thru wall fitting attaches to PN 107700)
107757 1" Diverter Control Valve (MSA) (107741) Cap, 107750 Handle, Valve Stem with (1) (104365) O-ring 
104282 ADAPTER, 1 IN SPIGOT X 3/4 IN BARB  (order 2 qty)

Spare Parts   SMALL ON - OFF  VALVE  - NEW MAAX STYLE
107757 1" Diverter Control Valve (MSA) (107741) Cap, 107750 Handle, Valve Stem with (1) (104365) O-ring 
107750 HANDLE, 1 IN DIVERTER PERF SERIES
107741 CAP, 1IN ON/OFF VALVE

Spare Parts   SMALL ON - OFF  VALVE BOTH STYLES
104365 O-RING,  VALVE STEM
103561 O-RING, 1" ON - OFF VALVE, '04 STYLE  (seals between PN107700 and PN103559)

LARGE DIVERTER VALVE NIKE STYLE (WATERFALL)
107704 2" Diverter Valve Body (attaches to plumging and PN 107706)
107705 2" Diverter Valve Body O-ring (same as PN103564)
107706 2" Diverter Valve Body Wallfitting with Flat Gasket,Comp Ring, Comp Nut (thru wall fitting attaches to PN 107704)
107758 2" On/Off Diverter Control Valve (MSA) (107740) Cap,(107775) Handle, Valve Stem with (2) (104365) O-rings 
100708 ELBOW, 2" X 45 DEGREE STREET SL X SP (Need 2)
100611 RIGID PIPE, 2" SCH #40 (service will need to cut into 2" nipples)

Spare Parts  LARGE DIVERTER VALVE - NEW MAAX STYLE
107758 2" On/Off Diverter Control Valve (MSA) (107740) Cap,(107775) Handle, Valve Stem with (2) (104365) O-rings 
107740 CAP, 2IN DIVERTER, GREY

use 103698

Page 2 of 5



PERFORMANCE SERIES, 2004

Item # Description

Please Note:          A $5.00 handling fee will be added to all nonwarranty orders under $50.00 (US).  Consolidating your parts 
stock orders will streamline shipments and prevent unnecessary handling fees.

SPAS MANUFACTURED AFTER 10-15-2004 WILL NEED TO ORDER JETS FROM THE 2005 PART LIST

107755 HANDLE, 2IN DIVERTER PERF SERIES

Page 3 of 5



PERFORMANCE SERIES, 2004

Item # Description

Please Note:          A $5.00 handling fee will be added to all nonwarranty orders under $50.00 (US).  Consolidating your parts 
stock orders will streamline shipments and prevent unnecessary handling fees.

SPAS MANUFACTURED AFTER 10-15-2004 WILL NEED TO ORDER JETS FROM THE 2005 PART LIST

WATERFALL ITEMS
103447 WATERFALL, 6" ASSEMBLY WITH SCREEN - GRAY
103448 ELBOW, 3/4" STR., SP X S
100690 FITTING, 3/4" BARB X 3/4 SPG

Spare Parts  For Waterfall
107637 WATERFALL FACE KIT

Drain and Suction Assembly
100608 Cap, Drain Black
100454 VALVE, DRAIN 3/4"
100466 BUSHING, REDUCER 1" X 3/4"
100690 FITTING, 3/4" BARB X 3/4 SPG
100474 EXTERNAL DRAIN VALVE FOR SUCTION LINE, BLACK
101954 SPRING CLAMP, 3/4" X 1" OD
103716 SUCTION, 200 GPM ASSY, JD GREY, WTY

AIR CONTROL ASSEMBLY
102976 Air Control, Teardrop, Long Stem, JD Gray
103320 CAP & PISTON ONLY , AIR CONTROL, TEAR-DROP
100630 TUBING, CLEAR, 3/8" X 5/8" AIR LINE
100444 PLUG, 1" SPIG
100463 ELBOW, 1"45 DEGREE STREET, SP X S
100566 FITTING, BARBED 3/8" X 1" ELBOW
100681 MANIFOLD, 1" X 3/8" BARDED 4-PORT
100793 MANIFOLD, 12 PORT 3/8"B W/ 1"S X 1"SPG 
100547 MANIFOLD, 1" X3/8" BARBED 8-PORT
107045 ADAPTER, TURBO AIR CONTROL (For AEROMAAX Models Only)
104282 ADAPTER,1 IN SPIGOT X 3/4 IN BARB (use with 107045 to connect air line)

SILICONE
101785 SILICONE, DOW #999
101787 SILICONE, GE RTV5818 FAST CURE

SKIMMER ASSEMBLY / FILTERS
100540 BASKET, SNAP-IN
100556 Weir Door Pin Washer  
100539 WEIR CLIP
100554 WEIR PIN
102987 WIER DOOR, JD GRAY
100426 VALVE, BYPASS CHECK 1-1/2"
100538 BYPASS INSERT
100491 DIFFUSER, SKIMMER, TAPERED ANTIVORTEX BAFFLES
100535 SKIMMER BOTTOM
100536 SKIMMER TOP SL X FIPT
100537 SKIMMER TOP FLANGE W/ THDS
100548 GASKET SKIMMER
100631 PIPE, 10" PVC
103019 75 SQ FT SKIMMER  ASSEMBLY - WARRANTY
103018 50 SQ FT SKIMMER  ASSEMBLY - WARRANTY
100593 FILTER CARTRIDGE - 50XL 
100594 FILTER CARTRIDGE - 75XL 

Page 4 of 5



PERFORMANCE SERIES, 2004

Item # Description

Please Note:          A $5.00 handling fee will be added to all nonwarranty orders under $50.00 (US).  Consolidating your parts 
stock orders will streamline shipments and prevent unnecessary handling fees.

SPAS MANUFACTURED AFTER 10-15-2004 WILL NEED TO ORDER JETS FROM THE 2005 PART LIST

REFLECTIX
101781 REFLECTIX INSULATION, 84"X125", WHITE/SILVER (7 X 8 spa needs 56 sqf)

DURAMAAX SIDE PANELS ASH GRAY
107374 351, GREY, A PANEL 
107375 351, GREY, B PANEL
107376 351, GREY, C & D PANEL
103178 361 A ASH GRAY
103179 361 B ASH GRAY 
103180 361 C or D ASH GRAY 
107386 461, GREY, A PANEL 
107387 461, GREY, B, C, & D PANEL
107398 47X, GREY, A PANEL 
107400 470, GREY,  A PANEL  WITH STEREO CUT OUT (specify spa serial number) (no stereo fascia installed)
107401 471, GREY, A PANEL  WITH STEREO CUT OUT (specify spa serial number) (no stereo fascia installed)
107399 47X, GREY, B, C, & D PANEL
107410 48X, GREY, A PANEL 
107413 48X, GREY,  A PANEL  WITH STEREO CUT OUT  (specify spa serial number) (no stereo fascia installed)
107411 48X, GREY, B, C, & D PANEL

CORNERS NOT CUT TO SIZE - THESE WILL NEED TO BE CUT ON SITE
103061 CORNER LAP, 24", GRAY ( 2 each corner) (351, 361, 470, 471, 472, 480, 481, 482)
103060 CORNER T, 24", ASH GRAY   ( 1 slat each corner) (351, 361,  470, 471, 472, 480, 481, 482)
100817 CORNER LAP, 30", ASH GRAY     ( 2 slats each corner) (461)
100816 CORNER T, 30", ASH GRAY   ( 1 each corner ~ middle slat) (461)
104101 FASCIA - C400 STEREO UNIT - 2004 (attaches to wood front panel)
101994 SCREW,  FLAT DRYWALL #6 X 1" (attaches facia to front wood panel)

DURAMAAX SIDE PANELS CINNAMON ( BROWN)
107370 351, BROWN, A PANEL 
107371 351, BROWN, B PANEL
107372 351, BROWN, C & D PANEL
103163 361 A CINNAMON 
103164 361 B CINNAMON 
103165 361 C or D CINNAMON 
107382 461, BROWN, A PANEL 
107383 461, BROWN, B, C, & D PANEL
107394 47X, BROWN, A PANEL 
107397 470, BROWN, A PANEL  WITH STEREO CUT OUT (specify spa serial number) (no stereo fascia installed)
107396 471, BROWN, A PANEL  WITH STEREO CUT OUT  (specify spa serial number) (no stereo fascia installed)
107395 47X, BROWN, B, C, & D PANEL
107406 48X, BROWN, A PANEL 
107409 48X, BROWN,  A PANEL  WITH STEREO CUT OUT (specify spa serial number) (no stereo fascia installed)
107407 48X, BROWN, B, C, & D PANEL
104101 FASCIA - C400 STEREO UNIT - 2004 (attaches to wood front panel)
101994 SCREW,  FLAT DRYWALL #6 X 1" (attaches facia to front wood panel)

CORNERS NOT CUT TO SIZE - THESE WILL NEED TO BE CUT ON SITE
103057 CORNER T, 24", CIN       ( 1 each corner ~ middle slat) (351, 361,470, 471, 472, 480, 481, 482)
103058 CORNER LAP, 24", CINNAMON  ( 2 slats each corner) (351, 361,470, 471, 472, 480, 481, 482)
100808 CORNER LAP, 30", CINNAMON  ( 2 slats each corner) (461)
100807 CORNER T, 30", CINNAMON       ( 1 each corner ~ middle slat) (461)

HARDWARE
102946 CLIP, TINNERMAN, U-TYPE, SELF-ALIGNING
103044 SCREW, 6M-1.0 X 35 FPH YELLOW ZINC
103254 GRABBER SCREW #CFP101875LYZ
103234 BIT, DRILL, GRABBER, LOX, 3"
103047 SCREW, #8 X 1" OVPH TEK YELLOW ZINC
101967 GROMMET, BRASS FINISHING #12
103294 PLUG, 1" LOCKING VENT (inside vent)
101980 PLUG, 1.5" LOCKING HOLE ( elec knockout plug)

STEREO OPTION
104101 FASCIA - C400 STEREO UNIT - 2004 (attaches to wood front panel)
101994 SCREW,  FLAT DRYWALL #6 X 1" (attaches facia to front wood panel)
103450 SUBWOOFER, 8" W/ AMP
107654 SPEAKER, GAS LIFT, DOME CAP
103410 POWER SUPPLY, 100 WATT, 2003 - 2004 SPAS
101209 HARNESS, POWER SUPPLY INPUT
103314 REMOTE CONTROL FOR  KDAR-300 and KDSX-690
101288 SENSOR, I.R., EXTENDER
103485 BRACKET, HEAD UNIT
103486 STEREO SHELF
101232 ANTENNA - HEAD UNIT
103295 Strap, C400 Stereo Shelf

Page 5 of 5


